

CS DJ 915/24
Shabana Khatoon Vs. Anwar Saifi

03.06.2025

Present: None.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiffs since morning despite repeated calls.

Court notice be issued to the plaintiff as well as to their counsel for **15.10.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2025